Notice of Meeting
Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court will
be held on the 27" day of May, 2014 at 9:00 A.M. in the Commissioners Courtroom
located at 1403 Blackjack Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following subjects
will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

Note: Commissioners Court Meeting packets are prepared several days prior to each meeting. This information
is reviewed and studied by the Court members, eliminating lengthy discussions to gain a basic
understanding. Timely action and short discussion on agenda items does not reflect lack of thought or

analysis on the part of the Court.

Start times for regular agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or later than the
scheduled time.

For the convenience and comfort of members of the public and Caldwell County officials and employees,
the Commissioners Court may take a recess from 10:30-10:45 a.m. and from noon to 1:30 p.m.

Agenda
8:30 A.M. WORKSHOP (No Action): Report from program manager on remodeling of the
new Caldwell County Judicial and Service Center. No action will be taken at
this time. J
Ay N
FILED this A day of (Wiybo) $
9:00 A.M. REGULAR MEETING QA:SS LM
- CAROL HOLCOMB
Call Meeting to order. CO%’(*C WELL COUNTY, TEXAS
By AV Deputy

2014.05.27.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministry Alliance.

2014.05.27.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas flag; |
pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible).

2014.05.27.03 Announcements: ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.

2014.05.27.04 Citizens’ Comments: At this time any person may speak to Commissioners
Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the day).
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2014.05.27.05

2014.05.27.06

2014.05.27.07

Consent Agenda. (Any member of the Court may request that an item within
the Consent Agenda to be moved to the Regular Agenda for further discussion
and action).

A. Pay Bills in the amount of $136,414.15 for May 27", 2014.
B. To approve Commissioners Court Minutes for May 19", 2014.

Reports.

Building Maintenance Report — Curtis Weber

Emergency Management Report — Martin Ritchey

Environmental Investigator Report — Mike Bittner

Human Resources Report — Deborah Kortan

IT Report — Mark Hinnenkamp

Texas Agrilife Extension Service Report — Carissa Wilhelm/ Michael Haynes

Special Presentations. None.

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2014.05.27.08

2014.05.27.09

2014.05.27.10

2014.05.27.11

2014.05.27.12

2014.05.27.13

2014.05.27.14

Discussion/Action to approve extending Architect's contract and approving the
architect to engage an engineer for the design and extension of the road behind
the new Judicial Center to MLK Blvd. Cost: TBD; Speaker: Judge Bonn/Robert
Steinbomer/Les Reddin; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to approve Resolution #08-2014 regarding the
Commissioners Court’s position on the 130 Environmental Park in- Caldwell
County, Texas. Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Buchholtz/David
Green/James Abshier; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action regarding Burn Ban for Caldwell County. Cost: None;
Speaker: Martin Ritchey; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to approve the sale and regulation of fireworks in Caldwell
County. Cost: None; Speaker: Judge Bonn/Martin Ritchey; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to consider disposition of Genie Manlift. Cost: None;
Speaker: Commissioner Mufioz/Larry Roberson; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to keep a third automobile for Constable Precinct 1 to help
maintain level of warrant collections. Cost: TBD; Speaker: Commissioner
Murioz/Smitty Terrell/Steve Holman; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to approve Resolution #09-2014 appointing the County
Judge as the official county representative for the purchase of property next to
the new Judicial and Service Center and authorizing him to execute any
documents relating to the purchase. Cost: $80,000 already budgeted:;
Speaker: Commissioner Buchholtz; Backup: 1.
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2014.05.27.15 EXECUTIVE SESSION pursuant to Section 551.072 of the Government Code
to deliberate the possible sale of county-owned real estate within the City of
Lockhart. No action will be taken in executive session.

2014.05.27.16 Discussion/Action to select up to three transportation projects to submit to
CAMPO requesting newly available funding for Fiscal Year 2015-2019. Cost:
TBD; Speaker: Commissioner Mufioz/Michael Aulick; Backup: 1.

2014.05.27.17 Discussion/Action to hold a joint County Commissioners Court and City of
Lockhart Council meeting on Tuesday, June 17" at 6:30 pm at City Council
Chambers (Eugene Clark Library) regarding the SH 130 Plum Creek Mitigation
Area. Guadalupe-Blanco River Trust has a proposal to take title to the 265 acre
wetland mitigation site from TxDOT. Cost: None, Speaker: Judge
Bonn/Commissioner Mufioz; Backup: 1.

2014.05.27.18 Discussion/Action to approve using engineer consultant, Bowman Consulting,
for the purpose of approving subdivision plats and deeds for Caldwell County.
Cost: TBD; Speaker: Commissioner Roland/Tracy Bratton; Backup: 1.

2014.05.27.19 Discussion/Action to approve conducting a takings impact assessment
regarding proposed amendments for development ordinance. Cost: None:
Speaker: Commissioner Roland; Backup: 1.

2014.05.27.20 Adjournment

As authorized by the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners’ Court of Caldwell, County, Texas reserves
the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters
listed above as they may relate to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about
pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers):

Texas Government Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under
the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas
Government Code);

Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations About Real Property): Texas Government Code
Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel
Matters); Texas Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government
Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic
Development Negotiations).

In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session, unless otherwise specified on the agenda, the Court
will announce any other parties who are authorized to be present during the deliberations in Executive Session and will
announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioner’s Court is using as it's authority to enter
into an Executive Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available.
Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the
County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.

www.co.caldwell.tx.us
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Vendor Name

Caldwell County, TX

Expense Approval Register
Packet: APPKT00196 - 5/27/14 A/P check run

Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL FINA 50814 05/27/2014 FARM TAGS ISSUED APRIL 20  001-2865 260.00
260.00
Department : 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR
LARRY E ROBERSON 51914 05/27/2014 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 001-2130-4260 23.52
LARRY E ROBERSON 51914 05/27/2014 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 001-2130-4810 233.41
DEWITT POTH & SON 404565-0 05/27/2014 CUST # 12430 PENCIL, MC  001-2130-3110 11.73
Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 268.66
Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
DEWITT POTH & SON 404330-0 05/27/2014 CUST #12430 SPOTPAPER 001-2140-3110 42,54
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 04510 05/27/2014 ACCT #6032-2020-0041-299  001-2140-3110 39.49
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 15725 05/27/2014 DARLA LAW ENVELOPES 001-2140-3110 194.00
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total: 276.03
Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK
TEXAS DEPT.OF STATE HEALT 19634A 05/27/2014 CREDIT TO INVOICE 19634 001-2150-3145 -16.47
TEXAS DEPT.OF STATE HEALT 20844 05/27/2014 ACCT #17460016318 007 A  001-2150-3145 36.60
DEWITT POTH & SON 404861-0 05/27/2014 CUST # 12430 ENV, CLASP,1  001-2150-3110 87.45
DEWITT POTH & SON 404868-0 05/27/2014 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-2150-3110 132.00
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 239.58
Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORN 40814 05/27/2014 DEBIT CARD TRANSACTION 001-3200-4130 3.34
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG 50114 05/27/2014 5/01/14 - 5/01/15 001-3200-4315 38.00
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 829470150 05/27/2014 ACCT #1000732986 APRIL2  001-3200-4315 166.00
CLERK,SUPREME COURT 05142014 05/27/2014 2014-15 DUES FOR CASSAND  001-3200-3050 148.00
CLERK,SUPREME COURT 51414 05/27/2014 FISCAL 2014-15 SUMMERL.  001-3200-3050 148.00
CLERK,SUPREME COURT 5142014 05/27/2014 2014-15 MEMBERSHIP RICH  001-3200-3050 235.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 404889-0 05/27/2014 CUST #12430 SPOTPAPER 001-3200-3110 247.74
MORPHOTRUST USA 80658 05/27/2014 CUST # BD-50303 ANNUAL 001-3200-4850 1,405.00
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 2,391.08
Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 12-102 1 05/27/2014 CAUSE #12-102 MAYRAMO  001-3230-4080 17.40
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 12-102 1 05/27/2014 CAUSE #12-102 MAYRAMO  001-3230-4160 1,280.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 13-178 1 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-178 MARK TORR  001-3230-4080 219.08
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 13-178 1 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-178 MARKTORR  001-3230-4160 5,235.00
AMANDA ERWIN 13-075 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-075 PAULSPHAR  001-3230-4160 175.00
WILLARD G. HOLGATE 13-091 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-091 CHRISTA LA 001-3230-4080 80.10
WILLARD G. HOLGATE 13-091 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-091 CHRISTA LA 001-3230-4160 1,300.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 41614 05/27/2014 TX VS MICHAEL VELASQUEZ  001-3230-4160 75.00
CHANTAL M. ELDRIDGE 07-364 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 07-364 ROBERT MIL  001-3230-4160 550.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 14-050 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 14-050 KENNETHM  001-3230-4160 150.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2009-274 05/27/2014 CAUSE #2009-274 KELLY MA  001-3230-4160 350.00
NATALIE FOWLER 09-045 05/27/2014 CAUSE #09-045 LOUIS MICH  001-3230-4160 450.00
LAW OFFICE OF BART DENU  2013-009 05/27/2014 CAUSE #2013-009 ADRIAND 001-3230-4160 400.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 13-144 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 13-144 ADAMSAL  001-3230-4080 30.40
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 13-144 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-144 ADAM SAL  001-3230-4160 700.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 13-224 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 13-224 ESTEFAN FL  001-3230-4160 300.00
AMANDA ERWIN 14-026 05/27/2014 CAUSE #14-026 FIDELYANE  001-3230-4080 15.00
AMANDA ERWIN 14-026 05/27/2014 CAUSE #14-026 FIDELYANE  001-3230-4160 600.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2013-203 05/27/2014 CAUSE #2013-203 MATTHE  001-3230-4080 38.20
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2013-203 05/27/2014 CAUSE #2013-203 MATTHE  001-3230-4160 1,600.00
AMANDA ERWIN 13-084 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-084 EDUARDO P 001-3230-4080 6.00
AMANDA ERWIN 13-084 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-084 EDUARDO P 001-3230-4160 650.00
LEXISNEXIS 1404493953 05/27/2014 ACCT #1611MH APRIL201  001-3230-4011 45.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00196 - 5/27/14 A/P check run

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
DEWITT POTH & SON 404909-1 05/27/2014 CUST #12430 LABEL, COPIER  001-3230-3110 21.49
MICHAEL CHARLES SHULMA  12-FL-335 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 12-FL-335 L.M. (A 001-3230-4080 31.44
MICHAEL CHARLES SHULMA  12-FL-335 05/27/2014 CAUSE #12-FL-335 L.M. (A 001-3230-4160 1,788.00
TIFFANY BARTLETT 12-FL-320 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 12-FL-320 AGUIRRE  001-3230-4160 518.00
TIFFANY BARTLETT 13-FL-145 2 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-FL-145 NOAMIH  001-3230-4160 4,340.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 405757-0 05/27/2014 CUST # 12430 HEW CRTDGS 001-3230-3110 125.99
TIFFANY BARTLETT 13-FL-243 1 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-FL-243 TOKOLA  001-3230-4160 448.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 12-001 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 12-001 MARSO MO 001-3230-4080 2.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 12-001 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 12-001 MARSO MO 001-3230-4160 650.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 12-FL-483 1 05/27/2014 CAUSE #12-FL-483 ANGEL, LI  001-3230-4160 400.00
AMANDA ERWIN 13-156 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 13-156 MISTIDUB  001-3230-4080 20.00
AMANDA ERWIN 13-156 0S/27/2014 CAUSE # 13-156 MISTIDUB  001-3230-4160 800.00
LEON TRANSLATIONS, INC. 13581 05/27/2014 PLEA & SENTENCING HEARIN  001-3230-4011 225.00
CLIFFORD W, MCCORMACK 13-FL-348 1 05/27/2014 CAUSE #13-FL-348 MARIAH 001-3230-4160 75.00
MICHAEL A, MARK 14-066 05/27/2014 CAUSE #14-066 ISAEL RUIZ 001-3230-4160 300.00
MICHAEL A. MARK 2014-087 05/27/2014 CAUSE #2014-087 BRYANJA  001-3230-4160 300.00
JOHN DE LA VINA 08-271 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 08-271 KENNY EVI  001-3230-4160 350.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 2011-003 05/27/2014 CAUSE #2011-003 LARYDL  001-3230-4160 400.00
VICTORIA D. BROWN 2012-187 05/27/2014 CAUSE # 2012-187 JACOB AL 001-3230-4160 300.00
CARL BRYAN CASE JR. 13-174 0S/27/2014 CAUSE #13-174 ADOLF ALBE  001-3230-4160 500.00
NOVERT A. MORALES CRO8-068 05/27/2014 CAUSE # CR08-068 PAULSM  001-3230-4160 450.00
LEON TRANSLATIONS, INC. 13598 05/27/2014 PROTECTIVE ORDER HEARIN ~ 001-3230-4011 225.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 404909-0 05/27/2014 CUST #12430 LABEL, COPIER  001-3230-3110 188.38
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 26,724.48
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
COLIN WISE 2351-12CC 0S/27/2014 CAUSE #2351-12CC JAM 001-3240-4180 300.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 300.00
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 15597 05/27/2014 3 PART PROPERTY & EVIDEN ~ 001-4300-3130 315.54
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 010417 05/27/2014 BLACK COW, BAY TB, REDRO  001-4300-3130 108.80
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 15692 05/27/2014 BUSINESS CARDS - DELFINO  001-4300-3130 60.00
OFFICE DEPOT 7100645848001 05/27/2014 ACCT # 43682634 PEN, ROFI  001-4300-3130 46.36
OFFICE DEPOT 710645847001 05/27/2014 ACCT #43682634 PEN, BP,.  001-4300-3130 9.98
QUILL CORPORATION 2597240 05/27/2014 ACCT # C3400806 QB MULTI  001-4300-3130 59.98
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 008623 05/27/2014 BAY TB, SORREL TB 001-4300-3130 178.50
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 010416 05/27/2014 BLACK COW 001-4300-3130 53.00
GEORGE CAMERON 889691 05/27/2014 2 HEAD DONKEY REMOVAL 001-4300-3130 50.00
GUADALUPE REGIONAL MED V00001850889 1 05/27/2014 THIELEN, RACHAELANN DO  001-4300-4110 643.50
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINVO00081985 0S/27/2014 CUST ACCT # 1C250 RANGE  001-4300-3130 86.25
OFFICE DEPOT 708362952001 05/27/2014 ACCT #43682634 INK, DELL  001-4300-3130 171.87
PURCHASE POWER 21423092861 APRIL 05/27/2014 ACCT #8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 200.00
OFFICE DEPOT 708659481001 05/27/2014 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER,C  001-4300-3130 57.98
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 2,041.76
Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 265937 05/27/2014 ADM #075199 HANNAHA G 001-4310-4110 79.75
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 88158 05/27/2014 BANANAS ORANGES TOMAT  001-4310-3100 149.35
SAN MARCOS OB/GYN, PLLC  19550.0 05/27/2014 CA06 KESHA MCDANIEL 001-4310-4110 63.00
SETON EDGAR B. DAVISHOS 227001 05/27/2014 DELFINO SANCHEZIJR DO  001-4310-4135 40.00
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE 460338987 05/27/2014 DIAZ, ENRIQUE DOB01/01 001-4310-4110 983.00
SETON MEDICALCENTER HA 8062765462 05/27/2014 DIAZ, ENRIQUE DOBO01/01  001-4310-4110 14,667.25
SETON MEDICAL CENTER HA 8062765462 05/27/2014 DIAZ, ENRIQUE DOBO01/01  001-4310-4110 -13,347.19
MEDICAL WHOLSALE, INC. 0396467-IN 05/27/2014 CUST #0004666 SKIN PREP5 001-4310-4122 461.74
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221623204 05/27/2014 CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'SO  001-4310-3130 70.30
OFFICE DEPOT 7100645848001 05/27/2014 ACCT # 43682634 PEN, ROFI  001-4310-3130 106.56
OFFICE DEPOT 710645720001 05/27/2014 ACCT #43682634 61/4"X 001-4310-3130 82.99
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 88527 0S/27/2014 BANANAS, CABBAGE 50 LB, 001-4310-3100 77.90
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10403225 05/27/2014 CUST ID: 126786 MM-200 001-4310-4510 110.00
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 147062 05/27/2014 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20 001-4310-3100 149,76
PFG-TEMPLE 7684817 05/27/2014 cust #435577 DRY GROCER  001-4310-3100 1,153.18
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00196 - 5/27/14 A/P check run

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
PTS OF AMERICA, LLC 84100 05/27/2014 CUST #26 PASSENGER ID#92 001-4310-4270 484.80
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 88542 05/27/2014 ICEBERG 001-4310-3100 41.00
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 1053323 05/27/2014 ACCT # 24562139 REED DR. 001-4310-4110 434.00
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 115540 05/27/2014 CUST ID: 78644JL ECONOMI  001-4310-3130 556.42
QUILL CORPORATION 2597240 05/27/2014 ACCT #C3400806 QB MULTI  001-4310-3130 59.98
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 404301908 05/27/2014 CUST # 043430 DAIRY, MEA  001-4310-3100 1,081.60
CONTRACT PHARMACY SERV  4-235-14 05/27/2014 DATE OF SERVICE - APRIL20  001-4310-4122 3,081.40
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 79550 05/27/2014 CUST ID: LKCNJL 001-4310-3130 594.26
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE 2013066199 05/27/2014 MARCHAN-HUERTA, HECTO 001-4310-4110 2,099.00
SETON MEDICALCENTER HA 8062732939 05/27/2014 MARCHANHUERTA, HECTOR  001-4310-4110 -2,262.48
SETON MEDICAL CENTERHA 8062732939 05/27/2014 MARCHANHUERTA, HECTOR  001-4310-4110 2,486.25
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH 274400 05/27/2014 CHRISTINA LYLE DOB5/08/ 001-4310-4135 65.00
MILLER UNIFORMS & EMBLE 539855 05/27/2014 CUSTOM SHOULDER PATCHE  001-4310-4810 495.00
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 59870258 SO 05/27/2014 ACCT # 6302473 COF CAINS  001-4310-3100 364.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 88549 05/27/2014 PINK LADY, ICEBERG, POTAT  001-4310-3100 67.18
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 88553 05/27/2014 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 001-4310-3100 323.10
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 115328-01 05/27/2014 CUST ID: 78644JL HEAVY D 001-4310-3130 18.50
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 405022532 7 05/27/2014 CUST # 043430 DAIRY, MEA  001-4310-3100 2,126.02
PFG-TEMPLE 7687822 05/27/2014 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,672.36
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221627120 05/27/2014 CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'SO  001-4310-3130 70.30
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 88574 05/27/2014 ICEBERG, ORANGES, POTAT 001-4310-3100 148.35
EXPERT TIRE 106662 05/27/2014 CALDWELL 105742657, COU  001-4310-4521 100.04
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 88578 05/27/2014 BANANAS, ICEBERG, ORANG  001-4310-3100 149.80
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 127217 05/27/2014 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 209.52
PFG-TEMPLE 7690639 05/27/2014 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,375.77
CENTURY PEST CONTROL, IN 16861 05/27/2014 ACCT #1047 CENTURYSYS 001-4310-4110 230.00
CENTURY PEST CONTROL, IN 16862 05/27/2014 ACCT #1047 EXECUTIVESYS 001-4310-4110 130.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 405071921 2 05/27/2014 CUST # 043430 DAIRY, MEA  001-4310-3100 3,125.96
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 405071922 0 05/27/2014 CHEMICAL & JANITORIAL 001-4310-3130 163.73
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 79604 05/27/2014 CUST # LKCNJL REGTOILETT 001-4310-3130 1,262.08
OFFICE DEPOT 708659481001 05/27/2014 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, C 001-4310-3130 115.96
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1629105 05/27/2014 CUST # 822 1629105 SHERIF  001-4310-3130 70.30

Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 25,786.79

Department :4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1

STEPHEN HOLMAN 12-0909 05/27/2014 CASE #12-0909 GARZA, MIG  001-4321-2100 50.00
STEPHEN HOLMAN 12-0909A 05/27/2014 CASE #12-0909A GARZA, Ml 001-4321-2100 50.00
STEPHEN HOLMAN 12-0910 05/27/2014 CASE # 12-0910 GARZA, Ml 001-4321-2100 50.00